shall have one vote for every share of which he is the holder.

If any call or other sum payable by a holder of New Ordinary
Shares remains unpaid, they shall not be entitled to vote at a
general meeting or class meeting in respect of any shares held
by them. Currently, all New Ordinary Shares are fully paid.

Articles of association
The Company’s Articles were amended pursuant to a special
resolution approved at the general meeting of the Company held
on 7 February 2014, in order to reflect the rights and restrictions
attaching to the B Shares, the C Shares and the C Deferred
Shares and certain other changes required in relation to the
Share Capital Consolidation. The rights and restrictions attaching
to the New Ordinary Shares following the Share Capital
Consolidation remained exactly the same as those attaching to
the Existing Ordinary Shares immediately prior to the Share
Capital Consolidation.

Substantial shareholdings
As at 31 December 2013 and 4 March 2014, the Company has
been advised of the following substantial interests in the New
Ordinary Share capital of Melrose Industries PLC:

Shareholder
Holding as at

31 December 2013 %
Holding as at
4 March 2014 %

BlackRock Inc. 164,027,614 12.95 137,308,187 12.81
Schroders plc 104,406,194 8.24 87,730,453 8.19
Threadneedle Asset
Management Ltd

74,255,412 5.86 62,152,083 5.80

Legal & General
Investment
Management Ltd

59,863,410 4.73 50,519,233 4.71

Aviva Investors 57,576,569 4.55 48,543,369 4.53
Scottish Widows
Investment
Partnership

52,321,407 4.13 48,755,878 4.55

Shareholder dividend
The Directors are pleased to recommend the payment of a final
dividend of 5.0p per share (2012: 5.0p) on 15 May 2014 to
Ordinary shareholders on the register of members of the
Company at the close of business on 22 April 2014. This dividend
recommendation will be put to shareholders at the forthcoming
AGM of the Company, to be held on 13 May 2014. Subject to
shareholder approval being obtained at the AGM for the final
dividend, this will mean a full year 2013 dividend of 7.75p per
share (2012: 7.6p).

In the second half of the year ended 31 December 2013, the
Company completed the disposals of five of its “FKI” businesses,